# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InterStar N.A., Inc.	FORMERLY S&G Services N.A., Inc.	03/09/1999	Corporation: KENTUCKY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InterStar North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Meijer Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	ntry: KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 41042	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: KENTUCKY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402787	INTERSTAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III.
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Interstar N.A., Inc. to InterStar North America, Inc#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0164

# 0465931 RECEIVED & CALED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTERSTAR N.A., INC. Mar 12 12 17 PM '99

John F. Shortridge, Jr., the President of InterStar N.A., Inc. (formerly S&G Services N.A., Inc.), a Kentucky corporation, does hereby certify that in accordance with Minutes of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of said corporation and pursuant to Sections 271B.10-010 and 271B.10-030 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, said corporation does hereby amend its Articles of Incorporation as follows:

Article 1 is hereby restated in full as follows:

# **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Corporation is "InterStar North America, Inc."

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation as originally drawn or as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.

The corporation has outstanding One Hundred (100) shares of common, voting stock, with each share representing one (1) vote. The total number of votes east for the above amendment was One Hundred (100) and the total number of votes cast against the amendment was Zero (0).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said John F. Shortridge, Jr., President of InterStar N.A., Inc., acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto subscribed his name this 2 day of March, 1999.

BRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 06/07/2016